FORM PTO-1595	02-05-2002		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92		EET			
	1019715	and that hat last	Attorney Docket No. 10015	5438-1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1019710.		ess of receiving party(ies):		
Michael Leslie Wortman		HEWLETT-PAC	KARD COMPANY	ora_	
Stephan Karl Barsun		Intellectual Pro	perty Administration	419	
		P.O. Box 2724 Fort Collins, Co	olorado 80527-2400	53.	
1.	-2-01			10/053419	
11	-2-01			S ==	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?YesX	No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger	-	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): October 29, 200	) <b>1</b>				
4. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):				
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new appli:	cation, execution da	ate of the application is: 11/02	2/01	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10	1053419		B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.:	Date Filed:				
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of	applications and patents invo	lved <u>:1</u>	
concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPA	ANY	Enclosed	,		
IP Administration P.O. Box 272400		Eliciosed			
Fort Collins, CO 80527-2400	)	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
3. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foregoing in	nformation is true a	nd correct and any attached c	opy is a	
rue copy of the original document.					
	AL (-				
Patrick R. Turner	tiller	~	Nov 02, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
Total r	number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attac	hments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do Not detac	h this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with r	1				
2/04/2002 DBYRME 00000076 082025 1005	J37171	ner for Patents ssignment			
L FC:581 40.00 CH		n, D.C. 20231	PATENT		
/	/	F	REEL: 012529 FRAME	: 0687	
		•			

Rev 10/01 (Assign)

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. C. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10015438

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/Wa, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Psic Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing date:	Application No.	D.;
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), d Letters Patent, and any and all	ivisionals, and renewals of and sul Letters Patent of the United Sta	and eny and all continuations, bstitutes for said application for said tes and of countries foreign thereto sexaminations, or extensions of said
to be held and enjoyed by HP, it of the term or terms for which	s successors, assigns, nominees or said Letters Patent respectively ma	me for Letters Patent in any country, riegal representatives, to the full end ay be granted, reissued or extended, d by me/us had this assignment, and
and that I/we have not execute further covenant and agree the execute and deliver all such pinvention(s) or improvement(s), nominces or legal representative facts respecting said invention(s in any legal proceedings, to continuations, C-I-P's, reissue a generally to do everything prepresentatives to obtain and eigention(s) or improvement(s) if	ed and will not execute any agree of the will, each time a request apers as may be necessary or disaid application and said Letters Pars, and I/we agree to communicate of or improvement(s), said applications are lawful papers, to execute foreign applications, to make all ossible to aid HP, its successions, for its or their own benefit.	y the entire interest herein assigned, ament in conflict herewith, and I/we is made, and without undue delay, esirable to perfect the title to said atent, to HP, its successors, assigns, a to HP, or to its nominee, all known on and said Letters Patent, to testify ute all disclaimers and divisionals, I rightful oaths and declarations, and eors, assigns, nominees and legal it, proper patent protection for said expenses which may be incurred by
States and any official of any concentration applications as afore	ountry or countries foreign to the Ui esaid, to issue to HP, as assignee id invention(s) or improvement(s), i se issued and granted on or as a r	atents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue of the entire right, title and interest, noluding any and all Letters Patent of esult of the application aforesaid, in
	direct HP attorneys to insert the attorney docket number and title them by the United States Patent a	serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same and Trademark Offica.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/W	one hereunto set my/our hand(s) and	seal(s): :
Inventor's Typed Name: Michael Lesile V	Vortman Dete Applic	ation Signed: 10/20/0
State of	) Nen :	2
County of	) had	
Before me this	, personally appeared MI n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be real act and dead.	chael Lesile Wortman who the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public My commission and res:

Page 1 of 2

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Cellina, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10015438

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IV	ve hereunto set	t my/our hand(s) and seal	(s):
5 - ha -	124	Deba Ansiemment Cianta	: 10 -29-0/
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	:
inventor's Typed Name: Staphan I	Carl Baraum	Date Applic	ation Signed: 10-3 9-61
State of	)		
Davings, ad	; as.:		
County of	,		
Before me thisday_ of is personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be his			who person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Natury Public
			My commission appress:
		Data Agricument Signed	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		The state of the s	
inventor's Typed Name:		Date Applic	stion Signed:
State of	,		
	1 ss.:		
County of	<b>}</b>		
Before me this day of		. personally appeared	who
s personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be his.			who the person who asknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
		Deta Seclonment Signad:	
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Heergrineit Olgised.	
nventor's Typed Name:	·	Date Applica	rtion Signed:
State of	} } <b>ss</b> .:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of		personally appeared	who
a personally known or proved to restrument of assignment to be his/	me on the basis of	f satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Yotary Public
			My commission expires:
(U	as Page Three For Ad	ditional inventorial Signature(a))	Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/01 (Assign)

TOTAL P.17

PATENT REEL: 012529 FRAME: 0689